No. D&SJ/RMP/AP/AMC/2023-75 9 — 752/ Office of the District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.

Dated: Rampur Bushahr, the August, 2023.

NOTICE

In reference to this office Tender Notice No. D&SJ/RMP/AP/AMC/2023-7008, dated 02.08.2023, the date of opening of bids/quotations for Annual Maintenance Contract of Computer Hardware installed in the Courts of Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division has been postponed due to administrative reasons. The next date of opening of bids/quotations for said tender is **05.09.2023** at **04.00 p.m.** before the committe at Judicial Courts Complex, Rampur Bushahr.

District and Sessions Judge,

Kinnaur Civil and Sessions

Division at Rampur Bushahr.

Endst. No. D&SJ/RMP/AP/AMC/2023- Dated: August, 2023. Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Additional District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr.
- 2. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo. (by e-mail only)
- 3. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM, Rampur Bushahr.
- 4. The Chief Administrative Officer of this office.

District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr.